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CHAPTER 260

1 AN ACT concerning

2 Unemployment Insurance Funding Task Force - Extension

3 FOR the purpose of extending the termination date of the Unemployment Insurance
4 Funding Task Force; extending the date by which a certain report is due; and
5 generally relating to unemployment insurance.

6 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,
7 Chapter 269 of the Acts of the General Assembly of 2003
8 Section 1(h) and 2

9 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
10 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

11 Chapter 269 of the Acts of 2003

12 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
13 MARYLAND, That:

14 (h) On or before December [1, 2003] 31, 2004, the Task Force shall report its
15 findings and recommendations, subject to § 2-1246 of the State Government Article,
16 to the General Assembly.

17 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect

18 June 1, 2003. It shall remain effective for a period of 1 YEAR AND 7 months and, at the
19 end of December 31, [2003] 2004, with no further action required by the General

20 Assembly, this Act shall be abrogated and of no further force and effect.
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